

13.01.2026
Item No.35

CO 4511 of 2025

Atabi Ghosh @ Ghosal

-vs-

Manojit Ghosal

Mr. Rishav Kumar Singh,
Mr. Soumalya Dutta
...for the petitioner

Mr. Samiran Mandal ,
Mr. Abhinaba Dan,
Mr. Nitish Samanta
.... For the Opposite party

A copy of the disability certificate is placed by the learned counsel for the opposite party/husband wherein it appears that the opposite party herein is 50 per cent visually impaired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he needs to take instruction in the said matter.

Accordingly, matter be listed on 20th January, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)

