

20.01.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No. **43**
MKP

CO 4511 of 2025

Atabi Ghosh @ Ghosal

Vs.

Manojit Ghosal

Mr. Rishav Singh

Mr. Soumalya Dutta

.....for the Petitioner/Wife

Mr. Samiran Mandal

.....for the Respondent/O.P.

- 1.** The Learned Counsel for the petitioner herein, has challenged the disability certificate issued in favour of the opposite party herein, on 25.05.2007 wherein, it appears that the petitioners suffers from 50% visually impairment.
- 2.** Learned Counsel for the petitioner further submits that at present the opposite party does not have the said disability. Accordingly, the opposite party is directed to file a medical report from a Government Hospital regarding the said medical ailment of the opposite party as claimed.
- 3.** The opposite party herein, is granted opportunity to approach the Superintendent of District Hospital for constitution of a medical

Board for assessment of the disability, as directed by this Court.

4. Interim order be extended till 27th February, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. Matter be listed on **23rd February, 2026** for further hearing and necessary orders.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]