

N.22Sl

CO 4511 of 2025

151/CL
27.02.26
Sl-21
Ct.551
(S.R.)

Smt. Atabi Ghosh @ Ghosal
v.
Sri Manojit Ghosal

Mr. Rishav Singh
Mr. Soumalya Dutta ... for the petitioner.

Mr. Samiran Mandal ... for the opposite party.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading ***“Extension of Interim order”*** upon being mentioned therefor.
2. Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.
3. The subsisting interim order shall stand extended till the end of April 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. List this matter on March 30, 2026 before the regular Bench subject to the convenience of the Hon’ble Judge.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)